THORNHAUGH PARISH COUNCIL

Agenda for the Thornhaugh Parish Council Meeting to be held at 7.00 pm on 21st March 2022 in St Andrew's Church, Thornhaugh

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Police Matters
- 5. Review, Summary and Signing of the Minutes of the Thornhaugh Parish Council held on 17th January 2022

6. Matters Arising

- i) Defibrillator
- ii) Footpaths
- iii) Queen's Platinum Jubilee
- iv) Memorial for Hubert Warren
- v) Open REACH
- vi) Parish Council Elections 2022
- vii) Passing Places on Russell Hill

7. Finance

- i) Statement and Bank Reconciliation 28th February 2022
- ii) Annual Donations to St Andrew's PCC (£190 in 2021) and Living Villages (£85 in 2021)
- iii) CAPALC Affiliation £167.85

8. Correspondence

- i) Cate Harding 2022 Peterborough Parish Council Conference 8th June 2022
- ii) Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Combined Authority Adult Education Budget Consultation 2021-2022
- iii) Augean ENRMF Western Extension Hearings and Site Visit
- iv) Augean Community Newsletter Spring 2022

9. Planning Applications

- i) Planning Application 21/01225 Construction of a first-floor loft conversion above an existing garage at St Medard House, Russell Hill, Thornhaugh Awaiting Decision
- ii) Planning Application 21/01894 Single storey front extension at 13 Meadow Lane, Thornhaugh Permitted
- iii) Planning Application 21/01991 Proposed alterations to existing Outbuildings including external domestic spiral stairs to allow access from home office to garden area at Home Farm House, Leicester Road Thornhaugh Awaiting Decision
- iv) Planning Application 22/00052 First floor side extension at 5 Russell Hill, Thornhaugh -

10. Any Other Business

i) Hanging Baskets

11. Date of Annual Parish Meeting and Annual General Meeting – 7.00 pm on 16th May 2022 in St Andrew's Church, Thornhaugh

12. Closure

Deirdre McCumiskey Clerk to the Council